PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5773011

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/18/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AERO ADVANCED PAINT TECHNOLOGY, INC.	10/02/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENTROTECH, INC.	
Street Address:	1245 KINNEAR ROAD	
City:	COLUMBUS	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43212	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12017031
Patent Number:	9707746

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8587566935

Email: Lgriffith@griffithpc.com

Correspondent Name: THE GRIFFITH LAW FIRM, A P.C. Address Line 1: 991C LOMAS SANTA FE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 450

Address Line 4: SOLANA BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ENTROTECH 07-0004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA M. GRIFFITH	
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M. Griffith/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=entrotech07-0004ExecutedAssignment-AEROtoentrotech#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050738 FRAME: 0074 505726199

entrotech 07-0004/entrotech 07-0004-DIV

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made effective, nunc pro tunc, as of February 18, 2016.

Whereas AERO ADVANCED PAINT TECHNOLOGY, INC., duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal business office at 1245 Kinnear Road, Columbus, OH, 43212, U.S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has rights, by virtue of an assignment from James E. McGuire, Jr. to ENTROTECH, INC., duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal business office at 1245 Kinnear Road, Columbus, OH, 43212, U.S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), executed on February 28, 2008, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 5, 2008, beginning at reel 020598, frame 0878, with respect to U.S. Patent Application No. 12/017,031, entitled "Protected Graphics and Related Methods," filed on January 19, 2008, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 5, 2014, beginning at reel 034392, frame 0911, with respect to U.S. Patent Application No. 14/561,836, entitled "Protected Graphics and Related Methods," filed on December 5, 2014, and an assignment thereafter from ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, executed on February 18, 2016, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 23, 2016, beginning at reel 0901, frame 037803, and the subject matter therein (hereinafter "Invention"); and

Whereas ASSIGNOR does, for adequate consideration received from ASSIGNEE, acknowledge receipt of such consideration and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention.

On behalf of ASSIGNEE, the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests that Lisa M. Griffith, Esq., Reg. No. 41,185, shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE in prosecution of patent applications describing the Invention and all related patent applications claiming priority therefrom.

On behalf of ASSIGNOR, the undersigned hereby agrees to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to-the Invention hereby transferred.

Date

James E. McGuire, Jr.

CEO, ENTROTECH, INC.
CEO, AERO ADVANCED PAINT TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Witness #1

Andrew Strange
Printed Name of Witness #1

Printed Name of Witness #2

PATENT REEL: 050738 FRAME: 0075

RECORDED: 10/16/2019